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| 1 |DEPARTMENT OF HOMELESSNESS AND SUPPORTIVE HOUSING - PR Page 1 of 9
| 2 |Appendix B-1
3 Document Date:l 4/26/2018
| 4 | CONTRACT TERM
5 Begin Date End Date
6 711/2008 | 6/30/2019
7 |BUDGET SUMMARY
| 8 | Name Contract Length
| 9 |Grantee: TIDES Center (Total # Years)
10 |Program: DISH - Camelot (MHSA) 11
| 11 {(Check One) New __ Renewal _X  Amendment ___  Modification __
| 12 |If Amendment, the Effective Date 4/26/2018 No. of Amendment. 1
13
14 Year 1 Year 2 All Years
71112017 - 7/1/2018 - 711/2017 -
15 |Program Annual Term 6/30/2018 6/30/2019 6/30/2019
16 Current Current Current Total
}i Expenditures
18 |Salaries & Benefits $ 300,513 | $ 300,513 | $ 601,027
19 |Operating Expense $ 89,573 | $ 89,573 | $ 179,146
20 Subtotal| $ 390,086 | $ 390,086 | $ 780,173
21 |Indirect Percentage (%) 0.00%
22 |Indirect Cost (Line 20 X Line 21) $ -18 -
23 |Other Expenses (Not subject to indirect %) $ 7,493 | $ 7,493 | $ 14,986
24 |Capital Expenditure - insert associated years $ N
25 Total Expenditures| $ 397,579 | $ 397,579 | $ 795,159
| 26 | HSH Revenues
27 [MHSA $ 397,579 1 $ 397,579 | $ 795,159
28 $ -
29 $ -
30 $ -
31 $ =
32
33
34 Total HSH Revenues| $ 397,579 | $ 397,579 | $ 795,159
| 35 | Other Revenues
36
37
38
39
40
41 Total Other Revenues| $ -19$ -19 -
42 |Full Time Equivalent (FTE)
44 |Prepared by: Kirk Larson Title: Deputy Director Phone No. (415) 776-3474 x1 Date: 4/26/2018
| 45 |
46 |HSH #1
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| 1 |DEPARTMENT OF HOMELESSNESS AND SUPPORTIVE HOUSING - PR Page 1 of 9
_2_ Appendix B-1

3 Document Date:l 4/26/2018
| 4 | CONTRACT TERM

5 Begin Date End Date

6 71112008 | 6/30/2019

7 |BUDGET SUMMARY
| 8 | Name Contract Length
i Grantee: TIDES Center (Total # Years)

10 |Program: DISH - Camelot (MHSA) 11
| 11 {(Check One) New Renewal _X  Amendment ___ Modification ____

12 |If Amendment, the Effective Date 4/26/2018 No. of Amendment. 1
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Appendix B-1
Document Date:

SALARY & BENEFIT DETAIL
Grantee: TIDES Center

Program: DISH - Camelot (MHSA)

4/26/2018

DEPARTMENT OF HOMELESSNESS AND SUPPORTIVE HOUSING - PROGRAM BUDGET MODIF|__Page20of9 |

Year 1

Year 2

All Years

7112017 -
6/30/2018

7/1/2018 -
6/30/2019

7112017 -
6/30/2019

POSITION TITLE

Agenc)
Annual Full
TimeSalary

for FTE

otals

Total %
FTE

For HSH Program

% FTE

Current

Current

Current Total

Adjusted
FTE

Curent

Salary

Curent
Salary

Curent
Salary

Assistant General Manager

$42,280

100%

100.0%

1.00

$ 41,122

41,122

$ 82,244

DAH Program Manager

Deputy Director

Desk Clerk

$33,822

300%

100.0%

3.00

89,380

89,380

$ 178,760

Director

Facilities Assistant

Facilities Director

Facilities Manager

General Manager

$66,094

100%

100.0%

1.00

62,167

62,167

124,333

| 20 JJanitor
| 21 |Janitor - Lead
| 22 }Janitorial Supervisor

23 |Maintenance Worker

24 |Maintenance Worker - Lead

| 25 |Ops Man

$36,229

50%.

100.0%

0.50

16,021

16,021

32,042

0.00

0.00

0.00,

0.00|

0.00!

Project Manager

0.00)

PI‘OQG!! SLIQBNISO!

0.00

$
$
$
$
$ &
$
$
$
$

o [ [0 [ | | | | |

o |0 |0 [0 [0 |0 [0 |6 |en

34
35

36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43

44
45
46
47
48
49

[a sl

|

]

BEE

15
=l

| 28 JUnit Turn Supervisor

| 20 TOTALS

5.50

4.00

5.50

$ 208,690

208,690

$ 417,380

FRINGE BENEFIT RATE

44.00%

44.00%

EMPLOYEE FRINGE BENEFITS

I 44.00% I
[ =

91,824

91,824

$ 183,647

TOTAL SALARIES & BENEFITS
HSH #2

300,513

300,513

$ 601,027
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DEPARTMENT OF HOMELESSNESS AND SUPPORTIVE HOUSING -

Appendix B-1

Document Date:

OPERATING DETAIL
Grantee: TIDES Center

Program: DISH - Camelot (MHSA)

Operating Expenses

4/26/2018

Page 3 of 9

Year 1

Year 2

All Years

7/1/2017 -
6/30/2018

7/1/2018 -
6/30/2019

7/1/12017 -
6/30/2019

Current

Current

Current Total

Budgeted
Expense

Budgeted
Expense

Budgeted
Expense

11

Rental of Property

12

Utilities(Elec, Water, Gas, Phone, Scavenger)

$

42,375

$

42,375

84,750

13

Office Supplies, Postage

14

Building Maintenance Supplies and Repair

$

47,198

$

47,198

94,396

15

Printing and Reproduction

16

Insurance

17

Staff Training

18

Staff Travel-(Local & Out of Town)

19

Rental of Equipment

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

h|(en R |P |P |€P |eP |P |8 |en |eR |P |P |€R |ep |€F | |
1

29

Consultants/Subcontractors

30

31

32

33

34

& |8 (&R |8 |
1

35

36

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES

89,573

89,573

-

179,146

37

38

Other Expenses (not subject to indirect cost %)

39

Community Building and Eviction Prevention

$

2,602

<«

2,602

5,204

40

Legal

4,891

€7

4,891

9,782

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

TOTAL OTHER EXPENSES

7,493

7,493

$ 14,986

48
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DEPARTMENT OF HOMELESSNESS AND SUPPORTIVE HOUSING -

Appendix B-1
Document Date:

OPERATING DETAIL
Grantee: TIDES Center

Program: DISH - Camelot (MHSA)
HSH #3

4/26/2018

Page 3 of 9

Year 1 Year 2

All Years

$ 97,066




A | B | E AF
| 1 |DEPARTMENT OF HOMELESSNESS AND SUPPORTIVE HOUSING - PR Page 4 of 9
L Appendix B-1
3 Dﬂument Date: 4/26/2018
| 4 | CONTRACT TERM
5 Begin Date End Date
6 711/2008 | 6/30/2019
7 |BUDGET SUMMARY
| 8 | Name Contract Length
| 9 | Grantee: TIDES Center (Total # Years)
10 |Program: DISH - Empress (HUD) 11
| 11 |(Check One) New Renewal ___ Amendment _X  Modification ___
| 12 |If Amendment, the Effective Date 4/26/2018 No. of Amendment. 1
13
14 Year 1 Year 2 All Years
71112017 - 7/1/12018 - 711/2017 -
15 |Program Annual Term 6/30/2018 6/30/2019 6/30/2019
16 Current Current Current Total
| 17 ] Expenditures
18 |Salaries & Benefits $ 127,470 | § 127,470 254,940
19 |Operating Expense $ 74,861 | § 204,799 | $ 279,660
20 Subtotal| $ 202,331 332,269 534,600
21 |Indirect Percentage (%) 0.00%
22 |Indirect Cost (Line 20 X Line 21) $ -0 $ -
23 |Other Expenses (Not subject to indirect %) $ 10,000 | $ 10,000 | $ 20,000
24 |Capital Expenditure - insert associated years $ -
25 Total Expenditures| $ 212,331 $ 342,269 | $ 554,600
| 26 | HSH Revenues
27 |HUD $ 2123311 $ 342,269 | $ 554,600
28 $ =
29 $ =
30 $ -
31 $ -
32
33
34 Total HSH Revenues| $ 212,331 1 $ 342,269 | $ 554,600
| 35 | Other Revenues
36
37
38
39
40
41 Total Other Revenues| $ -13$ -1$ =
42 |Full Time Equivalent (FTE)
44 |Prepared by: Kirk Larson Title: Deputy Director Phone No. (415) 776-3474 x1 Date: 4/26/2018
| 45 |
46 |HSH #1
47
| 48 |
49 |
50
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| 1 |DEPARTMENT OF HOMELESSNESS AND SUPPORTIVE HOUSING - PRQ Page 4 of 9
| 2 |Appendix B-1
3 Document_Date:l 4/26/2018
-4 | CONTRACT TERM
5 Begin Date End Date
6 711/2008 | 6/30/2019
7 |BUDGET SUMMARY
| 8 | Name Contract Length
| 9 |Grantee: TIDES Center (Total # Years)
10 |Program: DISH - Empress (HUD) 11
| 11 [(Check One) New _ Renewal ___ Amendment _X  Modification ____
12 |If Amendment, the Effective Date 4/26/2018 No. of Amendment. 1 — -
64 [Document date T S R R e VR



Document |

A B C D E E | | AJ
| 1 |DEPARTMENT OF HOMELESSNESS AND SUPPORTIVE HOUSING - PROGRAM BUDGET MODIFI Page50f9 |
|_2_|Appendix B-1
| 3 | Document Date: ~ 4/26/2018
4
| 5 |SALARY & BENEFIT DETAIL
| 6 |Grantee: TIDES Center
Year1
|_7_|Program: DISH - Empress (HUD) £ Year2 Allears
7/1/2017 - 7/1/2018 - 7/1/2017 -
| 8 | 6/30/2018 6/30/2019 6/30/2019
| 9 | Agency Totals For HSH Program Current Current Current Total
Annual Full
TimeSalary | Total % Adjusted | Curent Budgeted | Curent Budgeted | Curent Budgeted
10 POSITION TITLE for FTE FTE | % FTE FTE Salary Salary Salary
11 | Assistant General Manager $42,280 50%| 100.0% 0.50) $ 20,561 | $ 20,561 | $ 41,122
12 |DAH Program Manager
13 | Deputy Director
14 | Desk Clerk $33,822 70%| 100.0% 0.70| $ 20,855 | $ 20,855 | $ 41,710
15 | Director 0.00] $ -1$ -18 -
16 |Facilities Assistant 0.00] $ -18$ -18 -
17 |Facilities Director 0.00] $ -1$ -18 =
|_18 |Facilities Manager 0.00| $ -1$ -18 =
9 |General Manager $66,094 50%| 100.0% 0.50] $ 31,083 | § 31,083 | § 62,166
20 JJanitor $36,229 50%| 100.0% 0.50] $ 16,021 | $ 16,021 | $ 32,042
< oankor
21 |Janitor - Lead 0.00) $ -18 -18 =
| 22 |Janitorial Supervisor 0.00] $ -18 -18 =
23 |Maintenance Worker 0.00] $ -1$ -18 -
24 |Main(enanceWorker-Lead 0.00] $ -18 -18 =
| 25 |Ops Man 0.00] $ -18 -18 g
26 |Project Manager 0.00} $ -1$ -18 =
27 |Propery Supervisor 0.00] $ -19 -18 O
28 |Unit Turn Supe 0.00] $ -18 -18 E
29 0.00) $ -18 -8 &
30 0.00} $ -18 -18 £
31 0.00] $ -18 -18 o
32 0.00} $ -1$ -18 =
33 0.00] $ -18 -18 -
34 0.00} $ -1$ -18 =
35 0.00] $ -18 -19% g
36 0.00] $ -18 -1% s
37
| 38| TOTALS 2.20 4.00 2200 $ 88,521 | § 88,521 | § 177,040
[ sof
| 40 |FRINGE BENEFIT RATE I 44.00% I 44.00% 44.00%
41 |EMPLOYEE FRINGE BENEFITS | [EEEE 38,949 | $ 38949 | $ 77,898
| 42 ]
43
44 | TOTAL SALARIES & BENEFITS | | R [ R R s 127,470 | $ 127,470 | $ 254,940
45 |HSH #2
46
ez
 4a
49
M
| 51)
52
| 53
54
55|
E
57
E
59
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| 1] DEPARTMENT OF HOMELESSNESS AI!lD SUPPORTI\I/E HOUSING -| Page 6 0of9

| 2 |Appendix B-1

| 3 | Document Date: 4/26/2018
4

| 5 [OPERATING DETAIL

| 6 |Grantee: TIDES Center

| 7 |Program: DISH - Empress (HUD) Yaarl Yaar2 All Years

71112017 - 7/1/12018 - 71112017 -

8 6/30/2018 6/30/2019 6/30/2019

| 9 | Current Current Current Total

Budgeted Budgeted Budgeted

10 |Operating Expenses Expense | Expense Expense
11 |Rental of Property $ -
12 |Utilities(Elec, Water, Gas, Phone, Scavenger) $ 40,987 | $ 40,987 | $ 81,974
13 |Office Supplies, Postage $ 4745 $ 4745 | $ 9,490
14 |Building Maintenance Supplies and Repair $ 29,129 | § 29129 | $ 58,258
15 |Printing and Reproduction $ -
16 |Insurance $ 2
17 | Staff Training $ -
18 |Staff Travel-(Local & Out of Town) $ -
19 |Rental of Equipment $ =
20 |HUD Services $ 129,938 | $ 129,938
21 $ -
22 $ -
23 $ =
24 $ .
25 $ -
26 $ -
27 $ =
28 $ -
29 |Consultants/Subcontractors
30 $ =
31 $ -
32 $ =
33 $ =
34 $ -
35
36 |TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES $ 74,861 | $ 204,799 | $ 279,660
37
38 |Other Expenses (not subject to indirect cost %)
39 |Community Building and Eviction Prevention $ -
40 |Legal $ 10,000 | $ 10,000 | $ 20,000
41 $ 3
42 $ 5
43 $ -
44 $ -
45 $ -
46
47 |TOTAL OTHER EXPENSES $ 10,000 | $ 10,000 | $ 20,000
48
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DEPARTMENT OF HOMELESSNESS AND SUPPORTIVE HOUSING -

Appendix B-1
Document Date:

OPERATING DETAIL
Grantee: TIDES Center

Program: DISH - Empress (HUD)
HSH #3

4/26/2018

Page 6 of 9

Year 1 Year 2

All Years

$ 84,861




B C D E F G H AJ | AK T AL
| 1 |DEPARTMENT OF HOMELESSNESS AND SUPPORTIVE HOUSING - PROGRAM BUDGET MODIFICATION FORM | Page 7 of 9 |
| 2 |Appendix B-1 .
3 D Date:[ 4126/2018]
= CONTRACT TERM
5 Begin Date End Date
3 7/1/2008 | 6/30/2019
7 |BUDGET SUMMARY
| 8 | Name Contract Length
| 9 |Grantee: TIDES Center (Total # Years)
10 | Program: DISH - 6 Building (GF) 11
| 11 |(Check One) New ___ Renewal ___  Amendment_X  Modification ___
| 12 |If Amendment, the Effective Date 4/26/2018 No. of Amendment. 1
13
14 Year 1 Year 2 All Years
711/2017 - 71112017 - 7/1/2017 - 7/1/2017 - 7/1/2017 - 7/1/2017 - 7/1/2018 -
15 |Program Annual Term 6/30/2018 6/30/2018 6/30/2018 6/30/2018 6/30/2018 6/30/2018 6/30/2019 7/1/2017 - 6/30/2019|7/1/2017 - 6/30/2019|7/1/2017 - 6/30/2019
One-time Mayoral
16 Current Ongoing Add FY2018 CODB Addback Enhancement Revised Current Current Total Modification Revised Total
| 17| Expenditures
| 18 |Salaries & Benefits 2,818,194 | § 387348 - - 40,225 2,897,15: 3,258,834 6,077,028 | § 78,959 6,155,986
Operating Expense 948222 | § 95914 | § 104,538 264,1 374,885 1,787,70¢ 1,165,245 2,113,467 | § 839,487 2,952,95
2 Subtotal| 3,766,416 | § 134648 | § 104,538 264,150 415,110 4,684,86! 4,424,079 8,190,495 | § 918,446 9,108,940
Indirect Percentage (%) 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%. 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
| 22 |Indirect Cost (Line 20 X Line 21) $ -1$ -1$ = = -Is = T z =
| 23 |Other Expenses (Not subject to indirect %) $ -1$ -1$ -1$ - - -18 - - - 1,839,948
4 | Capital Expenditure - insert associated years - - -
25 Total Expenditures| $ 3,766,416 | § 134648 | § 104,538 | § 264,150 415,110 4,684,862 | $ 4424079 | $ 8,190,495 | § 918,446 | $ 10,948,888
26 HSH Revenues
27 |HUD $ 3,766,416 | § 134648 | § 104,538 | § 264,150 415,110 4,684,862 | $ 4,424,079 8,190,495 918,446 9,108,940
28 - s ” =
29 - N _ z
30 - - ” -
31 = B = -
32
33
34 Total HSH Revenues| $ 3,766,416 | § 134648 | § 104,538 | § 264,150 415,110 4,684,862 | $ 4424079 | $ 8,190,495 | § 918,446 | § 9,108,940
| 35| Other Revenues
36
37
38
39
40
41 Total Other Revenues| $ -1$ -3 -1$ - - -18 -18 -1$ -18 =
42 |Full Time Equivalent (FTE) 5.50, 5.50
44 |Prepared by: Kirk Larson Title:- Deputy Director Phone No. (415) 776-3474 x100 Email: kirklarson@dishsf.org Date: 4/26/2018
45§
46 |HSH #1 Template last modified: 2/23/2018
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| 1 |DEPARTMENT OF HOMELESSNESS AND SUPPORTIVE HOUSING - PROGRAM BUDGET MODIFICATION FORM | Page 8 of 9
Appendix B-1
Document Date: ~ 4/26/2018

4
| 5 |SALARY & BENEFIT DETAIL
| 6 |Grantee: TIDES Center $134,648 $104,538 $264.150 $415,110 $918,446

Year1 Year 2
| 7 |Program: DISH - 6 Building (GF) al e AlNG
711/2017 - 71112017 - 7112017 - 7112017 - _ 71112017 - 7112017 - 7/1/2018 - 7112017 - 7/1/2017 - 71112017 -
|_8 | 6/30/2018 6/30/2018 6/30/2018 6/30/2018 6/30/2018 6/30/2018 6/30/2019 6/30/2019 6/30/2019 6/30/2019
Ongoing One-time Mayoral
|9 | Agency Totals For HSH Program Current Addback FY2018 CODB Addback Enhancement Revised Current Current Total Modification Revised Total
Annual Full
TimeSalary | Total % Adjusted | Curent Budgeted New Curent Curent New Budgeted

10 POSITION TITLE for FTE FTE % FTE FTE Salary Change Change Change Change Salary Salary Salary Change Salary
| 11 |Administrative Assistant $0| 0% 0.0% 0.00] & S -13 53,000
|_12 | Assistant General Manager #REF! 300%| 100.0% 3.00) s 123367 | $ 1,249 $ 3,002 | $ 127618 | S 126839 | § 1264920 | § 4251 |8 1,269,171
| 13 |DAH Program Administrator #REF! 100%)] 100.0% 1.00] $ 75000 |$ - $ 3,000 | S 78,000 | 78.000 | 777.000 | $ 3,000 | $ 780.000
| 14 | Deputy Director #REF! 40%| 100.0% 040} s 48082 | $ 3,052 $ 10,249 | $ 61383 |8 52,062 | $ 516,644 | $ 13,301 | $ 529,945
| 15 |Desk Clerk #REF! 1470%| 100.0% 14.70] $ 437962 | $ (3,693) $ 434,269 | $ 467.000 | $ 4640962 | $ (3,693)| S 4,637,269
| 16 | Director #REF! 180%| 100.0% 1.60] 8 253,317 $ 11,683 | § 265,000 | $ 26423518 2631436 | S 11,683 | § 2,643,119
| 17 JFacilities Assistant #REF! 100%| 100.0% 1.00] 8 52,000 | $ 9,000 $ 43,000 | $ 57,000 | $ 565,000 | $ (8,000)| 556.000
| 18 |Facilities Director #REF! 70%] 100.0% 0.70] 8 74858 | $ 10,000 $ 84858 | $ 85176 | $ 841,442 | § 10,000 | $ 851,442
| 19 JFacilities Manager #REF! 100%| 100.0% 0.82| 8 65,266 | $ (3,366) $ 61900 | $ 62238 | $ 625408 | $ 3.366)| $ 622,042
|20 JGeneral Manager #REF! 450%| 100.0% 450] $ 279,750 | $ (10,200) $ 269,550 | $ 207,425} 8 2,956,577 | $ (10,200)| § 2,946,377
| 21 JJanitor #REF! 600%| 100.0% 6.001 $ 192253 | § 2,000 $ 194,253 | § 217377 | § 2148643 | $ 2,000 | $ 2,150,643
| 22 JJanitor - Lead #REF! 100%)| 100.0% 1.00 $ 39,520 $ 39,520 | § 39,520
| 23 JJanitorial Supervisor #REF! 60%| 100.0% 060] $ 31410 | § (27,152) $ 4258 | $ 31,800 | § 317610 | $ (27,152)| $ 290,458

24 |Maintenance Worker #REF! 400%| 100.0% 4001 8 175,000 [ $ (79,500) $ 95500 | § 148531 | § 1511779 | § (79,500)| $ 1,432,279
EI Maintenance Worker - Lead #REF! 100%)| 100.0% $ 54,080 $ 54,080 | 54,080
| 26 JOperations Manager #REF! 100%)] 100.0% $ (500) $ 60,000 | $ 59476 | $ 595784 | $ (500)| 505,284
| 27 |Project Manager #REF! 50%)| 100.0% $ (14,400) $ 15,000 | $ 15,000 | $ 164,400 | § (14,400)| S 150,000
| 28 |Property Supervisor #REF! 100%| 100.0% s 59,500 s 59,500 | § 85,010
| 29 JUnit Turnover Supervisor #REF! 100%| 100.0% $ 5,309 $ 68309 | $ 69,309 | § 686,780 | $ 5309 | $ 692,089

30
| 31] TOTALS 44.20 18.00 4382 $ 1,961,165 | § 26,898 | § -1s -13 27,934 | $ 2015997 | $ 2263079 | $ 20,244,385 | $ (98,268)| $ 20,146,117
1524 :
| 33 |FRINGE BENEFIT RATE 44.00% 44.00% 44.00%
| 34 |EMPLOYEE FRINGE BENEFITS 857,029 [ § 11836 [ § -1s -1s 12,2918 881,155 | $ 995755 | § 9,003,554 | § 24126 [ § 9,027.680
Los ]
E1
| 37 |TOTAL SALARIES & BENEFITS [ 2,818,194 [ § 38,734 [ $ -1s -1s 40,225 [ § 2,897,153 | § 3,258,834 | $ 20,479,549 [ § 78,959 [ § 29,558,508

HSH #2 Template last modified: 2/23/2018




A | B | c | D | E | F | G H AJ AK | AL
| 1] DEPARTMENT OF HOMELESSNESS AND SUPPORTIVE HOUSING - PROGRAM BUDGET MODIFICATION FORM I Page 9 of 9
_2_ Appendix B-1
| 3 | Document Date: 4/26/2018
4
| 5 |OPERATING DETAIL
| 6 |Grantee: TIDES Center $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
| 7 |Program: DISH - 6 Building (GF) ear Year2 Allyears
71112017 - 711/2017 - 71112017 - 7/1/2017 - 7/1/2017 - 7112017 - 7/1/2018 - 711/2017 - 7112017 - 7/11/2017 -
| 8 | 6/30/2018 6/30/2018 6/30/2018 6/30/2018 6/30/2018 6/30/2018 6/30/2019 6/30/2019 6/30/2019 6/30/2019
Ongoing One-time Mayoral
| 9 | Current Addback FY2018 CODB Addback Enhancement Revised Current Current Total | Modification | Revised Total
Budgeted Budgeted Budgeted Budgeted Budgeted
10 | Operating Expenses Expense Change Change Change Change Expense Expense Expense Change Expense
11 |Rental of Property $ 57,000 $ 41,435 $ 98,435 | $ 98,435 | $ 942915 [ $ 41,435 | $ 984,350
12 | Utilities(Elec, Water, Gas, Phone, Scavenger) $ 295,568 $ 28,858 $ 183,701 | $ 508,127 | $ 324426 |$ 3215402 | $ 212,559 | $§ 3,427,961
13 | Office Supplies, Postage $ 14,344 $ 14,344 | § 6,230 | $ 56,070 | $ 14,344 | 8 70,414
14 |Building Maintenance Supplies and Repair $ 18,817 | $ 156,213 | $ 21,464 | $ 196,494 | $ 29,158 | $ 262,422 | $ 196,494 | $ 458,916
15 | Printing and Reproduction $ -13 -18 -1$ -18 -
16 |Insurance $ -13 -18 -13 -3 -
17 | Staff Training $ 28,893 $ 5,000 [ $ 33893 |8 28893 | 9% 288,930 | § 5,000 | $ 293,930
18 | Staff Travel-(Local & Out of Town) $ 3,400 $ 3,439 [ $ 6,839 | $ 34008 34,000 | $ 3439 [ $ 37,439
19 |Rental of Equipment $ -13 -18 -1$ -1$ =
20 |Community Building and Eviction Prevention $ 10,024 $ 10,024 | $ 10,024 | $ 100,240 | $ -1$ 100,240
21 |On Site Services $ 2,687 $ 64,713 [ $ 67,400 | $ 268718 26,870 | $ 64,713 | $ 91,583
22 |Insurance $ 70,000 | $ (2,800) $ 67,200 | $ 67,200 { $ 674,800 | $ (2,800)| $ 672,000
23 |Credit Reports $ 3,643 $ (1,820)[ $ 1,823 | § 3643 |8 36430 | § (1,820)| $ 34,610
24 |Administrative Fee $ 324173 | $ 47,015 $ 73,399 [ § 444,587 | $ 371,188 | $ 3,664,865 [ $ 120,414 | $ 3,785,279
25 $ -18 -18 -1$ -1 -
26 $ -1 -13 -1$ -1$ -
27 $ -13$ -1$ -1$ -1$ =
28 $ -13 -13 -1$ -3 -
29 | Consultants/Subcontractors
30 | SF Solutions $ 40,935 | $ 51,699 $ 92,634 | $ 92,634 | $ 874,641 | $ 51,699 | $ 926,340
31 | SF Patrol Special Police $ 36,000 $ 36,000 | $ 36,000 | $ 360,000 | $ -3 360,000
32 |Renoir Staffing $ 40,000 $ 15,428 | $ 93,593 $ 149,021 | $ 55428 | $ 538,852 | $ 109,021 | $ 647,873
33 |Mennonite Mission Network $ 14,400 $ 14,400 | $ 14,400 | $ 144,000 | $ -1$ 144,000
' 34 |Professional Computer Support $ 16,000 $ 16,000 | $ 16,000 | $ 32,000 | $ -8 32,000
35 |Premier Staffing $ 2,000 $ 24,989 | § 2698918 2,000} § 4,000 | $ 24,989 | $ 28,989
36 |Luis David Merino 3$ 3,499 $ 349918 349918 34,990 | $ -18 34,990
37
38 |TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES $ 948222 | $ 95,914 ] $ 104,538 l $ 264,150 I $ 374,885 | $ 1,787,709 | $ 1,165245 | $ 11,291,427 [ $ 839,487 I $ 12,130,914
| 39|
40 |Other Expenses (not subject to indirect cost %)
41
42 [ l [ [ [s -Is s s -Is -
43
44 |TOTAL OTHER EXPENSES I | | l I $ 17,783,115 I $ 1,205,703 I $ 18,988,818
| 45|
46 |HSH #3 Template last modified: 2/23/2018
| 47 | $ 948222 $ 95914 $ 104,538 $ 264,150 $ 374,885 $ 1,787,709
48




A B | C | D | E | F | G | H | AJ | AK AL

| 1 |DEPARTMENT OF HOMELESSNESS AND SUPPORTIVE HOUSING - PROGRAM BUDGET MODIFICATION FORM Page 9 of 9
L Appendix B-1 L
| 3 | Document Date: 4/26/2018

4
| 5 |OPERATING DETAIL
| 6 |Grantee: TIDES Center $0 30 30 $0 $0
| 7 |Program: DISH - 6 Building (GF) Xear Yedr2 I Alliears




